

Mat 478 /2025
CNR WBJP 01-00-3118 -2025

Order no 18

dt. 21 .05.2026

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

OP files WS alongwith a petition for vacating exparte.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed with a cost of Rs. 250.

WS is accepted.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 05 .06.2026 for Reconciliation.

Parties are directed to remain present on the next date positively.

D/C by me

ADJ.4th court
Jalpaiguri